840.00 17749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schweizerische Isola-Werke		106/20/2005 1	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Von Roll Holding AG	
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 22	
City:	Gerlafingen	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4563	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1774976	VONROLL ISOLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 756-3358

Email: eprince@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Edward M. Prince

Address Line 1: 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: North Building, 10th floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2601

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900040620

Name: Edward M. Prince

Address Line 1: 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: North Building, 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2601

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0729

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Prince		
Signature:	/Edward M. Prince/		
Date:	01/25/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=VonRoll Isola#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schweizerische Isola-Werke, a Joint Stock Company of Switzerland having an office and place of business at CH-4226 Breitenbach, Switzerland has adopted and used the following mark and the trademark Registration (hereinafter "Mark and Registration"):

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

VONROLL ISOLA (Stylized)

1,774,976

June 8, 1993

WHEREAS, Von Roll Holding AG, a corporation of Switzerland, having an office and place of business at Bahnhofstrasse 22, 4563 Gerlafingen, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring said Mark and Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Schweizerische Isola-Werke without representations or warranties with respect to said Mark and Registration or the title thereto does hereby assign unto the said Von Roll Holding AG, all of its rights, title and interest in, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by, said Mark and Registration, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said Mark and Registration.

Schweizerische Isola-Werke

The wor

By:

Namé: W Title:

Mirogel Room tacher chairman of heart of the the rood of Read of hirechon

904235.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 01/25/2006